DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$3217.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,257.50 Pgs=2

2021-970206

07/01/2021 08:18 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Zhong Hu 762 Rubio Way Gardnerville NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2103716-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-20-001-046 R.P.T.T. \$3,217.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dana S. Hayden, a single man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Zhong Hu and Ji Min, a married couple, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot18 in Block E of MARRON ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 9, 1980, in Book 980, Page 682, as Document No. 48330 of Official Records.

APN: 1220-20-001-046

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Daná S. Hayden

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CARSON

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, June 24th, 2021

by Dana S. Hayden

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02103716.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. a.	Assessor Parcel Number 1220-20-001-046	er(s)			\ \	
þ.					\ \	
C.					\ \	
d.					_ \ \ \	
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗵 Single Fa	am. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Book	Page	
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/l	nd'i	Date of Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile H	ome	Notes:		
i.	Other					
0 -	Total Value (Cales Dries	of Dropouts:		£ 925 000 00	1	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	76.	oronorby)	\$ <u>825,000.00</u> \$		
b. c.	Transfer Tax Value	sure Only (value on	property)	\$ 825,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due		\$ 3,217.50	the state of the s	
	, -	Tax Duc.	// /	(),,,,,,,		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		000 0-4	× /		
		nption, per NRS 375	.090, Section			
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	to no boing transfers				
375.110 by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information proumentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due-plus intered severally liable for an	ovided is correct to the to substantiate the i I exemption, or other est at 1% per month	ne best of their information proversely r determination n. Pursuant to N	nformation and belief vided herein. Furtherr of additional tax due, NRS 375.030, the Bu	, and can be supported nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty yer and Seller shall be	
Signa	ture A	fun	Capa	city Corrent		
Signa	<i>X</i> 7		Capa			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	<u>/B</u>	UYER (GRANTEE) II	NFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED))		(REQUIRE	' /)	
Print Name: Dana S Hayden			Print Na	Print Name: Zhong Hu,		
				dress: 762 Rubio Way		
			City:	Gardnerville		
State:	NV Zip: 89460		State:	NV Zip: 89460		
\				equired if not Seller		
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow I				No.: 02103716-010-	DKD	
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane					
City, S	State, Zip: Carson City, N	IV 89703				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 6/9/2021 10:46 AM by GSB Escrow No.: 02103716-010-DKD